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OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper
administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION

NAME: . TANAXKA , Manabu i e S Sl LS R e e e
HOME ADDRESS :MJWWWMMm)
REGISTRATION NUMBER 04104 SEX: Male AGE: 81
OCCUPATION: . F¥isharman . . . Sy

St b e i e

18 any Susinesd or businesses carried on, state where, usider what name and whether casvied on by yourself of in
ma\ﬂm;u‘m«mmm. name.)

NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: _ Hatsue .. ..

sy £ o e s

ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: #19,Phoenix Cannery,Steveston,

NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Akio (M) ,Toshitsugu (M) Kunikt (M),
Shiro (M), ,M=seo (M),

e

g AR 1 5 S 5 e 1 58 Y € e . . ast PT—

ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: #19,Phoenix Cannery.Steveston.

AGEOPCHILDREN: 6.3.2,2.%, -

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)

AN 1. O s e PPt i - et e i et 5

2 BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: Jone - -

e

- - e s

INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)None.

e B 5 S et Y e e <5 S

TAXES (Amount and where payable)...

i e - e S

ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed) None ..

s - o i S . e e U A b Sy M i g

- 4 A T g ot e e i e

OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state) P S R

TS @ SR S e i s 56 o A i e g e s it




7. ‘STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS . None

8 STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: None

9. IF FARM LAND STATECROPSSOWN..___ . -~ ' Nona

A s B L o B .4 5 b s S

STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY mﬂzu
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Fhoenix Cannery,Steveston B.C. I starey
A .2 room frame house.,

LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: A.B.C.Packer's Steveston.

PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: . Rent s&s. .pex. ..

e rTOngement with A.B.C . Packer's . Steveston.

e e 1 i e

STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE . R R RIS A ey s e

T —

SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid).... None. .

e e b a — SRO——

b e g s A B i R e S e el e it e

6. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROP3SOWN - .. ..

STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:

1. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES,
EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:

Nets o
Houeed A S50 N inger Machine(§120) 2.

g i g B A LT

I pram. ,Carpenter's toole, Kiten Stoves,I-Bieyeie; I-Privyele,
intends to leaye P c exz d}?nailu.ete.m event of evacuation 4

1eIt 1In charge of Phoenix Cannery,c/o ¥r R MeK “
‘ ’ . innon,Steve .
130 x 7ift.)Now in custody at New wuw“:{pm. SIRAEE, Btaveiton

N.W.00

o~ ——

2 HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS. .Some. - . a4

s T e e T

L R S e T

DRI,

3. GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR
CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY... .. ..o~ BORE - v o i w i




roRm g

4 INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY: None

5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF
O’mm- G . None |

6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)...... ...

. e

et e e <D

- 1 i B T ——

7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State wheresbouts)
Xone

8. BANK ACCOUNTS: . Jlomne.

e A s < e o

— A A b ¢ et 3 bt S

9. LIFE INSURANCE: Sun Life Ass.Co.Canada.Rolicy #2220282.amt $1.000,
Beneficiary:TANAKA ,Hatsue(wife).

; u hlle‘.. m rmmabu'. possﬁﬂﬂion. | M—W WMM*
. 10, INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS.. None

Steveston,

11. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:

LIABILITIES:
I. PERSONAL DEBTS:........ XNone /_

xone /

I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of

every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my Habilities direct
and indirect.

Dated this_. . 3Xd. day of F L b SRS , - |

W‘J (Signature)... ﬁmﬂw..
i Wi

itness

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE.
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DATE_May 12/43
? File No. 1101

Full Nama TANAKA, Manabu
i {Surnane i Biock LetLers)

i Reaistration Yo. S Vmlo "amala Ace _Peb. 15/1900.

‘V‘Fﬁrmer sddress P.0. Box 21, Steveston, B.C.

A . o — .

- fate Freouated 28/4/42 . Neturalized - Canedian-Born - National
Bioni (Cheok) &

;:,ras-r-:‘;’t Address GPGOP'O_OQL B.C. d

"ot . S — A — 2 ——") ———" 5 535\

v
ied ~ Sinrcle s
- 4Ckeex Kame of Wife Hatsue #04169

) . o s e
HEmME ol musovanda

dame of Father Tsuruhiko (Dqg’d)
 ;ﬁmaa of Children under 16__ Akio(M) Nov. 23/1935

s ,mmmm_,___a_f
—-Joshitsugu(l) April 2/1939 Kuniki Nov. 22/1940 |
Shiro(M) Wov. 22/40 = Masao(M) Dec. 28/41

it ad O T il b .

W‘

-—

Reguested by Jd+ Spratt Registered with Custodien

..
T%es or Bo!_f
maitional Information Fisherman. Owner of Gasboat Lic. POmIE‘

Reg_- #l.'-091/0




File Ne. 1301 October 11, 1945.
By Menaby TANAKA, Keg. No. O4l04

This san was evacuated on April 28, 1942. His declaration t‘ the
m is dl\ll April 3, 1942.

s m -hl- m w ohattels see Chattel Summary and M-m.t

M.V. "Castle Island" was sold through the Japanese ﬂ.ahiu
Vessels Disposal Committee, as shown in Vessels

The net prooceeds of this sale were remitted direct to Iuabu
Tansaka by She Committes on Novembar 17, 1944, in the amount
of §1,084.00,

Sun Life Assurance Co. of Canade, Polioy #222028Z2, in the
agount of $1,000.00, dmsured: pkio Tahaks (son)

- Sun Life Assurance co of Canada, Policy #2262015, in the
amount of §1,000,00, beneficiary - Manabu Tanaka.

- Cheques for §66.13 and $76.23, neoivdfmmnm
nm-hmummmm, represent ing the surrender
valus of these two pu.clu, were received Oct. 12, 1945 in
this office and sent to Manabu TANAKA and his -u.. Hatsue, on
October 29, 1945.

The sum of $18.59 was credited to this account, being pay-
nent received from Anglo-British Columbia huhmg Co. Ltd.
for 7 poundn of Barbour Twine purchased from Manabu TANAKA.

This sussary is oertified to be in accordance with informmtion on

DATE:

e b e
VL7 F /721@//&/4




tojin /a3
tafpe-/ wl

&/2f4h & 1B/2/44
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Thﬁtellnting ohettels were sold by ipu'b'lio:

on

mer Custbd ian gtafe Present. v, Harvds
- Bxtracted from Auctioneering list No. Btewestes 6




$tels were sold by publis

e Februar -

Toval:

Less Expenses ;{ Advertising: 0.10

‘ ," Wim

Auctioneser's Peer 0.30







Of Custodian Staff Present. . C, Robinsoo

Steveston 2




October 11, 1945.

+ This file reveals no real property interest.
VT e This file reveals no fire insurance carried on anmy
property owned by this man.

_ This susmary is certified to be in accordance with
formtion on file.







MEMORANDUM TO FILE 1101 July 12, 1944.

ge: Manabu TANAKA, Reg. 04104

The radio reported on JP was, according to note written
on letter of September 25, 1942, presented by Tanaka
to Mr. McKinnon, foreman at Phoenix Cannery, Steveston.

The above informstion was given to Manabu TANAKA in letter of
Decesbar 7, 1944, in order that he could confirm or deay it; but
0o reply was received to our letter.

The above informtion is certified to be in accordance with in-
formtion on file.

e S

-
October 11, 1945.

This radio was shipped from Steveston on October 8, 1947, toMsnabu
TANAKA at Greemwood, B.C. Please refer to Bill of Lading and
letter from Mr. F.W. Howell, dated October 1l6th, 1947.

57 nae (Cnkrtl
TR NAKA Ae ﬂ%’—‘x C% /u,t‘l




" Date: July 12, 1944

: Name: TANAKA, Manabu Regs No. 04104 File: 1101

" Bost Fils No.i JPVDC 898
Hame of Vessel: "Castle Islamd® 30'x7'§"x3'(1940) Viviam 6 HP (1934)
| . nr Reg, No.: Unlicenced
Naval No. NW.091-C
Omner's Valuation: $1,100.00
:IJFVDG Valuation: None
?-Oustodian R e LLOYD'S VALUATION: $1,100.00
1 Date of Sale: Requisitioned - Invoiced Oct. 7, 1942
gnpchaaar: Dept. of Munitions & Supply (Army)
' 1gnutnre on Sales Papers: Manabu TANAKA

| $1,100.00

Paid to JFVD0 mexfmximktzs: 1,100.00

-:hpmuiﬁm Costs: 16.00
"~ Balanee due Owner: 1,084.00
~ Paia to: | Manabu TANAKA, Nov. 17, 1942
'1 §#!!11en of Boat at Sale: New Westminster
'blaznqlgainnt Canadian Govt.:

| 2 A 7 2 45"
Additional Infgrmtim. | / [5/ /







Telephone: Steveston 169-Y

F. W. HOWELL
Pintng and Lecorativg

1400 5th. Avenue

Zm' Reslio M arade \st‘a,/u

-

52 f”{,mu / ,-c.,a,‘_“,

W«t .,w-ﬁ*d 8L -
Foresl Bl ff Loele W

M/wfr—“ﬂtzol ,{< 24 fa-«féﬁu“‘*?




TARAKA, . (oomt.) 167 _ | ,

<« pre. LOrn TEXVLSETS
DO rous ruage
oid collaye







81 /47 M;:UAI}L !a¥
lv- Peters
Custodian of Japanese Property

Dear Bir

‘With Feference $o our sonversation om or sbout Mar.

one !tll. and record plq,or/ilvol t0o me by Nr. Tanaka in 1942,
R

4 I toll Jou &% the time ,1 have givea the radio to another
party, also the recerd player, as 1 understoed they were givea
;%0 Itt aad mot Jtat %0 Xeop for the duratiom of the war.

person 1 gave the radio to has spent adout $22.50 on it %o

9 ! ﬂn““'§ and the pereon 1 gave the record player %o 1
‘nﬁ?% iinv where you could loecate.

‘ uorsy this situation had to come up, and had I thought
-'I’ ttil Was going %o be the situation I would mever have asoepsted

Shon 12 the firss place, Trusting you will elear matters ap
i remain

Jours Truly

‘ ‘ H.¥V HNacKinzon
- Phene T.4. 1698 74600 Pendrell 8%,







‘?m,m.mmﬁﬂrmmm
mﬁn heiow as Boagh Pag f!'.
mmum-me, 1942,




i% is noted on file that the above Japanese
declares 6 nets, various #iges, left with the Phoemix

,lﬁ_u _W»nther be sold them prier ta o
al' very mtth ulm wﬁ thln- :




iﬂ( nets mi wiih Wie tmn
haadied through tue cmmmmuﬁ

Tours trily,
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#
i
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Grand ’m‘, B.C.
June 7, 19489




i BEPORE |
' (NIS HONOUR, JUDGE M.M. COLGUHOUN, SUB-COMMISSIONER)

Grand Porks, B.C.
June 7, 1948

Secretary to Gramd

Official Interpreter
Official Reporter




n.m. !mhuw, ﬁcmtchhuthtd
' lluhl Tenska, Nos 96 on the Sesretary's 1ist,

ey % 71610l interproter

Ilﬁ oW

Il. 00BUS;: 1 would ask leave, your homowr, t¢ smmd
ﬁomuby“hun‘thouuauthqan
8¢t out om the claim fors nov and replacing these
1tems with two general heads: 'runu h\d.p-
ment, $800.00* and *Chattels, $306,50," total,
$1108,50. The eredit to the euuna is

$27.28,
MR, NMcINNES: What was the eredit to the cum-?

MR, COBUB: §R7.85. That lesves a net claim of
$1079. 25,
| THE COMISNONER: Amendment allowed,

DIRECT EXANTNATION BY MR, COBUS: “

‘-Q: Withess, I produce to you & statenen t mmm
eertaining fishing equipment, nets and lines, Did %
you instruct Mr, Legkis to prepare th.u state~ i
Went and is that your signature? At  Yes,
And in the statement you meke referemce to a
1ist attached, I produce to you & 1ist of nets
and eertain limes. Is this ths 1ist to which
you mske reference in your -nt-nt‘i?
Yes,
And are the statements comteined 4An the writ ten
Statment and 1ist true to the Dest of your knows




ledge and recollection? At Yes, tat is
e _
MR, COBUS: I would ask leave to fils this un-nt,
your lllm, and the 1ist ;tttM i
L (sTATenmy 4D LIST MARCED m: n. x)
&M Tt elatmant says mtmnumnnu ;
P T AN b A4 Matntag were 2afé by bis in the
. ndh.wde ot b Phoenix Cannery at Stevesten,
He says that Mr. Lord of the sannery gave him o
detailed receipt for these nets and iines, Wt
that be, the claimant, has sinee lost or mis-
hum.m’tndm'trmny He says

mtmunm1m-mmuan-

uumlmmumnﬁtnumw. He

adds thnt he as allowed for depreciation en the
nets and lines for which he is claiuing,

A2 & final eomment he says the looss floats and
cmmhﬂdmm‘nnnt cu'th-
ﬁthnIquvammthﬁthl Lags.
‘uhﬂ. I produce to you & statement goncemne
ing & resord player and certsin howsehold articles
for whigh you are claiming. Did you imstrust

Nr. Leckie to prepare this statement for you and

is that your signature? A: Yes.

And in that statement you make reference to a

1ist of housenold artieles. 1 praiucs 48 you

& Mat. Is this the 1ist to whieh you fefer ta
your statement? At Yes, I balieve it is,
And the information contained in the Qhﬁ-nt

and the list, 1is it true to the Dest OIM




m and recollsction? i !‘._1.
n. COBUS: I would ask leave to file the )oriul
Shattels statement with the 148t sttaohed an one
- exhid t,
(STATEMENT AND LIST MARKED EXHIBIT NO, 2)
n.m; lihnrnu ' MMQM he
purehased in 1941 new for §19.80, :‘i ml— e
ﬁn he describes as being very good, Be elaims
that ‘15.90 would be its estimsted value at the
date of evaewmtion. The 1ist of mmﬁu R
tieles which forms part of the exhidt gives de~
tails as to the date of purchase, and whether it
. W3 purchased new or used, prices for all items,
| _eendition when evacuted, snd the estimated nlu_-
of sach 1tem at the date of evacws tiom.

With respect to the radio and record play-
oF which was attseled to the radio, he says
that these articles were left with Nr. MeKinnon

Of the cannery company, the company being the 3
,Mixmvnt Steveston. He says thithv o
 Custodian eventually shipped him the redic, Wt

B0t the recerd player, Mhlmhch,sm

recelved this article. He says that he has sees

& letter from Mr. NcKinnom in the Custodian's

tt.h written to Mr. Peters of the euwamm

offfee on the £lst of Mareh, mv,hm.h

mweu tomn‘tonadmtphm
: m to him by the elaimant. The claimmmt

thn says that he never gave lcKinnen: either.
"By Vgiving® I was given to understand he was




,m-m;amt of ekther mm&uunnﬁ
playsr, Be 8dds that the Custodian sust mve

recognised this to be the faet 48 he eventmlly ,,
st in the redio. He then fays that the Custee
. dian notified Nckinnon thet be, MeKismen, had
: ,ﬁnmmwmammu.tnu- 8
of bis, The elaimant think s that the Custedian
should have obtained his recerd player from
NeKinnen or from MeKinnon's friend and that 1s
thrumbouuk.m‘ the dmhtﬂun-
¢ord player,
. MWt Fespect to the housenold §oods, these
m all left in his house, No. 19, st the Phoe-
aix Camnery, st"ntaa, B.Ce The claimmmt has
-.I.lowed for depreciation on the record player
and the household articles which are part of his
If my leamed friend woula produce the
hllnu of Persomal} Property elain,
: (Randed to Nr. Cotus) '
h. COBUBS: I file the dnalysis of Persemal Property

- There is Perbaps one word of explanation
lthmttotht inulysis in order to re.
emelle the claim and ¢the eredit that we have
Shown. t5 the Custodian,

80ld to the Phoenix Cannery feor the claimant,
and for whieh $18.59 was Paide The claimant has




not included that in the list of fishing gear
for whieh he 1s clsining, s0 that that leaves
$27.80 as sgainst the genersl ters *Household
Fumiture,®

. .. Your witness, -

n.m numbmm;mm.

4t wil) be submitted th:t nome ot the nets came

into the custody of the Cust-tin and there-
fore ari not within the Terms of Referencs. For
the information of my friend, one net was seld

directly by this claiment to the Anglo-British
Colmiia Packing Company for $120,00 and £t l!l
nothing w do with the Custodfsm.

As % the persmnal ohettels, deading with
the record player first, it will be submitted
that this was dealt with directly by the claime
&nt hinself as he hed lent the record player
and radio to a friemd at the time of his evacma«
ﬂnmﬁuﬂrwo they @id not come into our
custody or ecomtrel. As fur as tlurut.f the
mthhmw, -uh-tthnum
of value and ou.tnhmmu-ﬂum
for thelir fafr market value] others that came

~into our possession or enstedy and wers of mo
- value were abandoned. As o the rest, it is

CROSS EXAMINATION BY MR, NeINNRS:




‘ n m-m, €14 you net sall & net en the Hin of
lqt-hr, 1948 to the packing house?y
Al Ne, I 414 nes,
§f 1 bave 1n my file in this satter a Benorandus

from Mr, Robertsan, who g ﬂn-u;u of the

M Camnery at lmin in ﬁ&tﬁ be states
ht hmmtannmhﬁmsr e
s Senake vhieh they purehased for $180.00, D1
_m Sell such a net or mets? At Ne, |
D14 your wife? At Ne.

Qt  Did your wife sell the nets?

ls No,

Qt Il your wife's name muu o AL Yene

3] !ur ur- also made a J.P, declaration as well
28 mrmr? Ay  Yes.

Gt ‘4re you making tvo elains or Just cmes

A Ny wife mude a claiz for her artisles and I bave
made q ¢lain for mine,

Q@  Has she got 2 slaim coming before this Commission?

80 A: No, she has 0o other ¢laim.
Q1  In eother words, you are Baking the claim uv,
/ hu-. before this commission, for the two of you?
A

o

Q1
JOou were evacusted?

€ You were in Vancouver or in the prmct-od area
fn mt:-ﬂn days after you made your J.P,




length of times
dnd bow mush stuff did you sell in that Sime?
1 4Mn't sell anything.
_lon, ay instrustions are that mﬂ!u prac~
| mummnmmmw.t
“Shere to take an invertery. Wt Mappe
the Bleyele? & 1 teek m N-lnh |
l‘r with me,
¥ell, now, you just got mmuumutht
you didn't toush s thing mmtmmm
your deslaration until you lefs,
xmmumumaxzmtumm
‘ lﬂ. tut I asked you very nmmﬁy mt m
took or what you seld between p- ﬁu you made
your J.P, declaration and the time you left
and you ll!' "nothing." A S
+ THE INTERPRETER; The question thet I put to him was
exagtly as you said! *Did you sell snything.® I
mmmmmmruuamm ‘
ﬁ. NCINNES) I see,
@ ALL right, wint @14 you take away with you after
, m made your IPs declaration?
A% Nothing exsept the Bieyels,
Qlt‘; Is that hnnn that is the only thing I ‘ave
" uu‘nmd to you?t
e INTERPRETER:  Be doesn't understand the questioms
MR NOINNES: ‘A1) right, thank you.




mw EXAMINATION BY MR. cBys:
St Witmess, you are not submitting s Qain for
any bieyele, are you?
_ : -n.nm: IM'tmtnm.
: m: uu. your htulr, efery
mrm of Persenal Property ﬁm, N m
| tcu mtmﬁatumh‘hﬁtu&t
which forms part of the chattels statemmt which
is Exhipit 2 is accounted for sither in one or

the other of the J,», dnhnum aﬂ, thu,

‘iﬂ datd Juy 1., 1942, 1 mm M ﬂ! Cm
of all the itens for which the slaim is mde.

THE COMMISSIONER: These documents Spesk for theme

Yea.

n.ms Well, hrnum:‘-uu“uhﬂn
first colum,

MR, llllllﬂa Well, that is lﬁat you mm; Ian

ssking you where we ever shwuﬂhlit.

MR, COBUB: I have mo ideas I am d.lply pointing
thnmhuwummnhtm
mmummwuumtmmw
umm Inndun’dntut that the
Custodian, I ptbr, didn't get around to mak ing
&R inven tory until July 18th, 1042,

0N e msxmm That is three months after the date




d the J.P, declaration,

NA, CONUS: Yes, your hemeur. I Isve nothing mere
to ask e witness, your homour,

THE COMMISS IONER: Thet 4s all, thak you.

S




(A1l claims shown are Gross)

Chattels $306.50
Fishing Equipment

(a) Goods value $105.00 Declared now »issing.
(») * * $105.00 Abandoned no value.

e} * * $81.50 80ld by Auction for $27.25
$291.50

Claimant eand hie wife, H. Tanaka, both signed J.P.Forms
but this is the only cldim made.

It is sutmitted that such articles as were of value &
came into our possession were sold for their fair
market value; others that came into our possession or
custody and were of no value were sbandomed. As to
the remainder, it is submitted they do'not come within
the Terms of Reference.

Siaie 2 Record Player $15.00

“thilbeordPllycrmlonttoafrimdofeldnh,
it 1= submitted that it was deslt with directly by claimant
himself and therefore did not come into the custody or
eontrol of Custodian.

e ‘

loutlnrotmdbycmtodianmnmofelumt.

Claimant stated that he left his Nets in the net house
of the Phoenix Camnery at Steveston.

One net marked H. TANAKA was purchased by A.B.C. Packing
Co. for $120. but claiment stated that he had pot sald
it. The wife of claimant is Hatsue

feasible that this net belonged to o

did not declare any nets.




7 pounds of Barbour Twine was sold to A.B.C. Camnery
for $18.59 but claiment states that this is pot
included in his claim.

It is submitted that none of the Nets came into the
custody of the Custodian and are therefore not
within the Terms of Reference.

Auctioneers

%

Staflfl




-&.:.0.

Dear Sir:

Re: Japaness Property Claims Commlssicn
Case. No J29
We have received from the Co-Operative Committee
on Japanese Canadians, our form of Release which has been
eincuted by yourself covering the award recommended under
the above Claims Commission for the sum of ... $625.49.
Chegque in your favour is enclosed for 55.0
and we have pald the Co-Operative Committee .. § 36,18

for legal fees as authorized by you,

Yours truly,

F.G. Shears
Director




m:,.r Vancouver _ lm (exoept V.L.4,) b ey

Claim for
Nets Sold
Declared

Not Found,
& Recorded

oG
00w

T—

R e

Applica-




